INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

The Science of Success.

Student Profile

Enrollment
Full-Time
Part-Time

Credits

FTE

Male
Female
Unknown

Freshman
Sophomore

Allied Health

Career & Technical Education
Liberal Arts & Educational Innov
Transportation

Non-Degree

New Students (Beginning Freshmen)
Transfer

Residency

Foreign Country
Minnesota
Montana

North Dakota
Other US States
South Dakota

Ethnicity

Two or More Races
American Indian/Alaskan
Asian

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Not Reported

White

Total

Total

Wahpeton-
Based
1331
1263
68
21058
1404

885
444
2

737
594

297
513
247
273

597
87

Wahpeton-
Based
5
422
25
754
90
35
1331

Wahpeton-
Based
57
15
11
64
2
48
25
1109
1331

North Dakota State College of Science

Expanded Enrollment and Student Profile

Fargo-Based
245
138
107
2957
197

143
102

177
68

56
30
151

91
35

Fargo-Based
1
84
0
154

245

Fargo-Based

17
4
6

28
0
22
8

160

245

Fall 2023
Online Only | Off Campus
203 100
69 3
134 97
1713 251
114 17
85 85
118 15
109 51
94 49
49 0
5 2
106 2
2 0
41 96
26 0
23 1
Online Only | Off Campus
0 0
57 36
1 1
133 62
7 0
5 1
203 100
Online Only | Off Campus
10 0
4 1
3 0
16 0
0 0
10 2
4 6
156 91
203 100

Institution
Dual Credit Total
1261 3140
32 1505
1229 1635
5879 31858
392 2124
507 1705
754 1433
2
1259 2333
2 807
0 402
0 550
0 506
0 275
1261 1407
0 714
0 146
Institution
Dual Credit Total
0 6
23 622
0 27
1230 2333
0 103
8 49
1261 3140
Institution
Dual Credit Total
33 117
3 27
12 32
29 137
0 2
12 94
375 418
797 2313
1261 3140



Age of Full-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Total

Age of Part-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Financial Aid

Total

Wahpeton-
Based
3
877
259
60
29
13
12

Wahpeton-
Based

Over 16 million awarded to 94% of NDSCS Students

- Loans
- Grants

- Scholarships

- Student Employment on campus

- Other

(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)

Definitions
Fargo-Based
Online

Wahpeton-Based

Off Campus

Dual Credit

Institution Total

62%
25%
7%
1%
5%

Students taking classes at the Fargo location or at the Fargo location AND Online

Fargo-Based

Fargo-Based

Online Only

Online Only
0

Students taking classes ONLY Online
Students taking classes at the Wahpeton Campus or at the Wahpeton Campus AND Online
Students taking classes at a distance/off campus location (Adult Farm Management, Tri-

College, Fire, PATSIM)
High School student taking classes for High School and College credit at any locations (High

School, Wahpeton, Fargo, Online, Off Campus)

Off Campus
0
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Off Campus

Dual Credit
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Dual Credit
1090
139
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1229

On-Campus Living
Total Number of students living on campus

925

72%

(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)

Institution
Total
33
968
307
88
43
27
23
11
5
0
1505

Institution
Total
1091

246
79
38
45
18
22
31
49
16

1635

Percentage of Full Time, Wahpeton-Based students living on

Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-
Based, Online, Off Campus and Dual Credit
*Students taking classes at Fargo, Wahpeton, off campus and/or Online included in Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-Based or Off Campus
based on where they are taking the most credits.
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