

# North Dakota State College of Science

# Expanded Enrollment and Student Profile Fall 2023

## **Student Profile**

	Wahpeton-					Institution
	Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Enrollment	1331	245	203	100	1261	3140
Full-Time	1263	138	69	3	32	1505
Part-Time	68	107	134	97	1229	1635
Credits	21058	2957	1713	251	5879	31858
FTE	1404	197	114	17	392	2124
Male	885	143	85	85	507	1705
Female	444	102	118	15	754	1433
Unknown	2					2
Freshman	737	177	109	51	1259	2333
Sophomore	594	68	94	49	2	807
Allied Health	297	56	49	0	0	402
Career & Technical Education		30	49 5			402 550
	513			2	0	
Liberal Arts & Educational Innov	247	151	106	2	0	506
Transportation	273	0	2	0	0	275
Non-Degree	1	8	41	96	1261	1407
	507	01	26	0	0	71 4
New Students (Beginning Freshmen)	597	91	26	0	0	714
Transfer	87	35	23	1	0	146

### Residency

	Wahpeton-			- 44 -		Institution
	Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Foreign Country	5	1	0	0	0	6
Minnesota	422	84	57	36	23	622
Montana	25	0	1	1	0	27
North Dakota	754	154	133	62	1230	2333
Other US States	90	6	7	0	0	103
South Dakota	35	0	5	1	8	49
Total	1331	245	203	100	1261	3140

## Ethnicity

		Wahpeton-					Institution
		Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Two or More Races		57	17	10	0	33	117
American Indian/Alaskan		15	4	4	1	3	27
Asian		11	6	3	0	12	32
Black		64	28	16	0	29	137
Hawaiian		2	0	0	0	0	2
Hispanic		48	22	10	2	12	94
Not Reported		25	8	4	6	375	418
White		1109	160	156	91	797	2313
	Total	1331	245	203	100	1261	3140

Age of Full-Time Students						
	Wahpeton-					Institution
	Based	Fargo-Based	Online Only	Off Campus	Dual Credit	Total
Under 18	3	0	1	0	29	33
18-19	877	68	20	0	3	968
20-21	259	28	18	2	0	307
22-24	60	19	9	0	0	88
25-29	29	8	6	0	0	43
30-34	13	7	7	0	0	27
35-39	12	5	5	1	0	23
40-49	7	2	2	0	0	11
50-64	3	1	1	0	0	5
65+	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	1263	138	69	3	32	1505

### Age of Part-Time Students Wahpeton-Institution **Online Only Off Campus** Based Fargo-Based **Dual Credit** Total Under 18 18-19 20-21 22-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Total

Financial Aid		On-Campus Living
Over 16 million awarded to 94% of NDSCS Students		Total Number of students living on campus
- Loans	62%	(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)
- Grants	25%	925
- Scholarships	7%	
- Student Employment on campus	1%	Percentage of Full Time, Wahpeton-Based students living on
- Other	5%	72%
(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)		

Definitions	
Fargo-Based	Students taking classes at the Fargo location or at the Fargo location AND Online
Online	Students taking classes ONLY Online
Wahpeton-Based	Students taking classes at the Wahpeton Campus or at the Wahpeton Campus AND Online
Off Campus	Students taking classes at a distance/off campus location (Adult Farm Management, Tri-
	College, Fire, PATSIM)
Dual Credit	High School student taking classes for High School and College credit at any locations (High
	School, Wahpeton, Fargo, Online, Off Campus)
Institution Total	Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-
	Based, Online, Off Campus and Dual Credit
*Students taking classes at	Eargo Wahnston off campus and/or Opling included in Eargo Pased Wahnston Pased or Off Campus

- -

\*Students taking classes at Fargo, Wahpeton, off campus and/or Online included in Fargo-Based, Wahpeton-Based or Off Campus based on where they are taking the most credits.